Texas Windstorm Insurance Association
2012 Percentage of Participation
Summary of Participation

Member Group

2012 Percentage
of Participation

Allstate Insurance Group

State Farm Group

Farmers Insurance Group

USAA Group

Liberty Mutual Insurance Companies
Travelers Group

Nationwide Group

Hartford Insurance Group

Chubb Group of Insurance Companies

Texas Farm Bureau Mutual Group

ASI Lloyds

American International Group, Inc

NLASCO Group

Balboa Insurance Group

Auto Club Enterprises Insurance Group
MetLife Auto and Home Group

Amica Mutual Group

State Auto Insurance Companies

Allianz of America, Inc

Unitrin Property & Casualty Insurance Group
Homeowners of America Insurance Company
Wellington Insurance Company

Hanover Ins Group Property & Casualty Companies
Universal North America Insurance Company
IAT Insurance Group

Central Insurance Companies

FM Global Group

Companion Property & Casualty Group
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.

CNA Insurance Companies

W.R. Berkley Group

Columbia Lloyds Companies

State National Companies

United Fire & Casualty Group

Assurant Solutions

American National P & C Group

ACE INA Group

Colonial Lloyds

Imperial Fire and Casualty Insurance Company
GuideOne Insurance

Cincinnati Insurance Companies

American Risk Insurance Company Inc
Endurance Specialty Group

Fairfax Financial (USA) Group

The Wright Insurance Group

Sentry Insurance Group

Great American Property & Casualty Ins Group
Markel Corporation Group

Universal Insurance Company of North America
U S Lloyds Insurance Company

NGM Insurance Company

Deere & Company

Delta Lloyds Insurance Company Of Houston, TX
Hallmark Insurance Group

13.040%
10.974%
10.519%
9.162%
8.122%
7.798%
5.163%
3.131%
2.802%
2.653%
2.243%
1.728%
1.336%
1.166%
1.015%
0.833%
0.787%
0.786%
0.783%
0.701%
0.679%
0.652%
0.611%
0.596%
0.587%
0.583%
0.514%
0.490%
0.481%
0.461%
0.451%
0.444%
0.444%
0.410%
0.403%
0.393%
0.392%
0.361%
0.295%
0.294%
0.272%
0.266%
0.257%
0.253%
0.250%
0.249%
0.246%
0.207%
0.193%
0.168%
0.163%
0.158%
0.154%
0.154%
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Ameriprise Group 0.148%
Pacific Specialty Group 0.140%
RVOS Farm Mutual Group 0.137%
EMC Insurance Companies 0.115%
Church Mutual Insurance Company 0.114%
AmTrust Financial Group 0.110%
Ranchers and Farmers Insurance Company 0.105%
W hite Mountains Insurance Group 0.093%
Sompo Japan PC Group 0.088%
San Antonio Indemnity Company 0.085%
Horace Mann Insurance Group 0.079%
Munich-American Holding Corporation 0.077%
HDI Haftpflichtverband Deutsch 0.071%
Amerisure Companies 0.063%
Germania Mutual Group 0.062%
Mercury General Group 0.060%
Utica National Insurance Group 0.057%
Starr International Group 0.055%
Berkshire Hathaway Insurance Group 0.052%
Columbia Insurance Group 0.052%
Insurors Indemnity Companies 0.048%
Maiden Reinsurance Company 0.045%
Western Mutual Insurance Group 0.043%
Housing Enterprise Insurance Company, Inc. 0.041%
Pillar Insurance Company 0.041%
Public Service Mutual Insurance Company 0.038%
Argo Group 0.037%
IFG Companies 0.036%
Fidelity National Group 0.035%
Old Republic General Insurance Group 0.035%
Federated Mutual Group 0.034%
Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange 0.033%
Harleysville Insurance 0.032%
Nau Country Insurance Company 0.028%
First American Property & Casualty Insurance Co 0.027%
Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual Co 0.026%
Pharmacists Mutual Insurance Company 0.025%
Meadowbrook Insurance Group 0.023%
Armed Forces Insurance Exchange 0.022%
Kaufman Insurance Group 0.022%
Western World Insurance Group 0.021%
Slavonic Mutual Group 0.020%
NIPPONKOA Insurance Company, LTD (US Branch) 0.019%
Generali - United States Branch 0.018%
Hochheim Prairie Casualty Insurance Company 0.018%
Sparta Insurance Company 0.018%
Florists' Mutual Insurance Company 0.016%
Houston International Ins. Group, Ltd. 0.015%
Pennsylvania Lumbermans Mutual Ins. Co. 0.015%
Allied World Assurance Group 0.013%
Bankers Insurance Company 0.012%
Jewelers Mutual Insurance Company 0.012%
Standard Casualty Company 0.012%
Mountain States Insurance Group 0.010%
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Beazley Insurance Company Inc 0.009%
Electric Insurance Company 0.009%
National American Insurance Company 0.009%
Agri General Insurance Company 0.007%
Corepointe Insurance Company 0.006%
National Unity Insurance Company 0.006%
Dallas National Company 0.004%
KnightBrook Insurance Company 0.004%
Cem Insurance Company 0.003%
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc. 0.003%
First Non Profit Insurance Company 0.003%
Plaza Insurance Company 0.003%
American Safety Insurance Group 0.001%
Bancinsure, Inc. 0.001%
National Fire And Indemnity Exchange 0.001%
Penn Millers Insurance Company 0.001%
PMA Capital Insurance Group 0.001%
T H E Insurance Company 0.001%
Titus Group 0.001%
Vanliner Insurance Company 0.001%
All Groups 100.000%
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