Texas Windstorm Insurance Association 2012 Percentage of Participation Summary of Participation

TWIA	

Member Group	2012 Percentage of Participation
Allstate Insurance Group	13.040%
State Farm Group	10.974%
Farmers Insurance Group	10.519%
USAA Group	9.162%
Liberty Mutual Insurance Companies	8.122%
Travelers Group	7.798%
Nationwide Group	5.163%
Hartford Insurance Group	3.131%
Chubb Group of Insurance Companies	2.802%
Texas Farm Bureau Mutual Group	2.653%
ASI Lloyds	2.243%
American International Group, Inc	1.728%
NLASCO Group	1.336%
Balboa Insurance Group	1.166%
Auto Club Enterprises Insurance Group	1.015%
MetLife Auto and Home Group	0.833%
Amica Mutual Group	0.787%
State Auto Insurance Companies	0.786%
Allianz of America, Inc	0.783%
Unitrin Property & Casualty Insurance Group	0.701%
Homeowners of America Insurance Company	0.679%
Wellington Insurance Company	0.652%
Hanover Ins Group Property & Casualty Companies	0.611%
Universal North America Insurance Company	0.596%
IAT Insurance Group	0.587%
Central Insurance Companies	0.583%
FM Global Group	0.514%
Companion Property & Casualty Group	0.490%
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.	0.481%
CNA Insurance Companies	0.461%
W.R. Berkley Group	0.451%
Columbia Lloyds Companies	0.444%
State National Companies	0.444%
United Fire & Casualty Group	0.410%
Assurant Solutions American National P & C Group	0.403% 0.393%
ACE INA Group	0.393%
Colonial Lloyds	0.361%
Imperial Fire and Casualty Insurance Company	0.295%
GuideOne Insurance	0.293%
Cincinnati Insurance Companies	0.272%
American Risk Insurance Company Inc	0.266%
Endurance Specialty Group	0.257%
Fairfax Financial (USA) Group	0.253%
The Wright Insurance Group	0.250%
Sentry Insurance Group	0.249%
Great American Property & Casualty Ins Group	0.246%
Markel Corporation Group	0.207%
Universal Insurance Company of North America	0.193%
U S Lloyds Insurance Company	0.168%
NGM Insurance Company	0.163%
Deere & Company	0.158%
Delta Lloyds Insurance Company Of Houston, TX	0.154%
Hallmark Insurance Group	0.154%

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association 2012 Percentage of Participation Summary of Participation

Member Group	2012 Percentage of Participation
Ameriprise Group	0.148%
Pacific Specialty Group	0.140%
RVOS Farm Mutual Group	0.137%
EMC Insurance Companies	0.115%
Church Mutual Insurance Company	0.114%
AmTrust Financial Group	0.110%
Ranchers and Farmers Insurance Company	0.105%
White Mountains Insurance Group	0.093%
Sompo Japan PC Group	0.088%
San Antonio Indemnity Company	0.085%
Horace Mann Insurance Group	0.079%
Munich-American Holding Corporation	0.077%
HDI Haftpflichtverband Deutsch	0.071%
Amerisure Companies	0.063%
Germania Mutual Group	0.062%
Mercury General Group	0.060%
Utica National Insurance Group	0.057%
Starr International Group	0.055%
Berkshire Hathaway Insurance Group	0.052%
Columbia Insurance Group	0.052%
Insurors Indemnity Companies	0.048%
Maiden Reinsurance Company	0.045%
Western Mutual Insurance Group	0.043%
Housing Enterprise Insurance Company, Inc.	0.041%
Pillar Insurance Company	0.041%
Public Service Mutual Insurance Company	0.038%
Argo Group	0.037%
IFG Companies	0.036%
Fidelity National Group	0.035%
Old Republic General Insurance Group	0.035%
Federated Mutual Group	0.034%
Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange	0.033%
Harleysville Insurance	0.032%
Nau Country Insurance Company	0.028%
First American Property & Casualty Insurance Co	0.027%
Housing Authority Property Insurance, A Mutual Co	0.026%
Pharmacists Mutual Insurance Company	0.025%
Meadowbrook Insurance Group	0.023%
Armed Forces Insurance Exchange	0.022%
Kaufman Insurance Group	0.022%
Western World Insurance Group	0.021%
Slavonic Mutual Group	0.020%
NIPPONKOA Insurance Company, LTD (US Branch)	
Generali - United States Branch	0.018%
Hochheim Prairie Casualty Insurance Company	0.018%
Sparta Insurance Company	0.018%
Florists' Mutual Insurance Company	0.016%
Houston International Ins. Group, Ltd.	0.015%
Pennsylvania Lumbermans Mutual Ins. Co.	0.015%
Allied World Assurance Group	0.013%
Bankers Insurance Company	0.012%
Jewelers Mutual Insurance Company	0.012%
Standard Casualty Company	0.012%
Mountain States Insurance Group	0.010%
mountain olatoo mouranoo oroup	0.01070

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association 2012 Percentage of Participation Summary of Participation



Member Group	2012 Percentage of Participation
Beazley Insurance Company Inc	0.009%
Electric Insurance Company	0.009%
National American Insurance Company	0.009%
Agri General Insurance Company	0.007%
Corepointe Insurance Company	0.006%
National Unity Insurance Company	0.006%
Dallas National Company	0.004%
KnightBrook Insurance Company	0.004%
Cem Insurance Company	0.003%
Financial Casualty & Surety Inc.	0.003%
First Non Profit Insurance Company	0.003%
Plaza Insurance Company	0.003%
American Safety Insurance Group	0.001%
BancInsure, Inc.	0.001%
National Fire And Indemnity Exchange	0.001%
Penn Millers Insurance Company	0.001%
PMA Capital Insurance Group	0.001%
T H E Insurance Company	0.001%
Titus Group	0.001%
Vanliner Insurance Company	0.001%
All Groups	100.000%